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This lgsue is mainly to remind you of the A,GM. of *he league
whicn is to be held on MONDAY 271st lMay 1990 at 7.30 pr at the
league H/Q Arrowe Park, Every menbor of the leasgue is invited
to ceme, failure te have your club represcnted resulis in a £5 fi
fine,

Alse of co:ree there ig the Presentaticn Dance which is teo
te held at the L.4,F.A. Clnb Shrewchury Rd Birkenhead en Friday
June 8th, This promises tc be a enjeyable evening in very
hospitable surroundings, there will be dancing until 12 mid night

and there will be =2 buffet supper iacluded in the price of the ticket

which will be £3.00. The tickets will be available at the A.Gdi.

Any more information about these events can be had from myself
on 327 4221 er Les Jones on 638 8868

Division Four averages (cont)

G Challinor 19 e 73508 NCLTC

B rerman 18 1 73,08 NCLTC

K Train 29 11 72450 ESWA

G Pentland 26 10 N2a22 GRPCC 4

T Dunn 27 13 67050 Eng Mart 2
J Dunn 2 24 12 66,67 Zng Mart 2
C lucCombe 17 9 65.38 Caldy 6

R Humphreys 26 14 65,00 Eng Mart 3
R Bradburn 19 gl 63,33 WALGO 4

G Wilkes 16 1C 61454 NALGGY

B Powcll 22 14 6114 GRPCC 4

J Gibbins 19 13 59.38 Eng Mart 2
X Jones 2540 17 57«50 ESWA

: McSween 16 12 57.14 GRPCC 4



55 1990, WIRRAT Cresm
There were no suprises at all in the early stages of the Ners
singles with the top 8 seeds all qualifying for the quarters, Ten
seed Rob Bevan then put out Peter Lau which set up a semi fingl «Lash
with Roy Smith who had put out Phil Luxen in the toughest tie or the
round,

Fomer champicn Male McEvoy put out Mick Tierney and Gary Watscn
fell to a former champion Dave Roberts., Rob took +the first game against
Roy and suprisingly desstroyed him game 4 to reach the final, Dave and
Male meanwhile produced a breathtaking match that swung to and frc,
Dave took the first 15 but Mal came back to clinch the next two seisg,.

In the final Maleolm took the first game 17 againgst Rob and =1d
the initiativeearly on in the second, Rob ocame back strongly to 187
matters at one game all, Malcolm opened up an early lead in the thizd
and threatened o have the defending champions crown off himybut Rob
went into top gear and came home game 17 in a hard fought game to
take his fourth Mens title on the tret.

Cerie Tierney and Sharon Nommen reached the Ladies singles final
by defeating Amn Dakin and Fama Fletcher in the semis, The first 2
games were shared and impressive defensive play by Cerie saw her hold
off Sharcns challenge in the third,

Roy Smith and Dave Roberts made up for being beaten singles
semi finalists by taking the mens doublestitle after pipping
Malcolm and Phil, The beaten semi finalists being Rob Bevan &
Teil Allen, Gary Watson and Mick Tieiney,

Cerie Tierney and Sharen Norman took the Ladies doubles
from Ann Dekin and Suzi Sorrentine, Cerie completing her fourth
title suceess of the day, she took the mixed doubles with
brother Glynn by beating Mark Newns & Buma Fletcher,

The top seeded Ceriec beat mumber 2 seed Fmma in the Junior
Girls final,

Gary Allen defeated older brother Neil in a titanic
encounter fer the junior Boys title, The top sedd Keith Gillison
fell in the memi to Neil, while Gary put out Mark Newms.,

The cedet final was an earlier triumph for Gary when he
defeated Frma in the final.

Div. 2 singles Gary Abbott (NBCC? from Colin Pratt (Marc)
Dive 3 Remesh Patel (Caldy) - Syd Rivers (Nalgo)
Dive 4 Paul Evans (NBCC) - Gary Pentland (GRECC)

Over 40 Singles Roy Smith (Civic) - Colin Pratt (Marconi)
Over 50 - Alan Biggs - Jim Clewett (Civic)



Division two conte.

W

A Mille?t 9

J Conway 24
A Dakin 20
G Hockaday 22
M Neary 15
P Johnson 17
J Horrabin 17
W stanley 16
F Sandersen 17
SeawicCready 10
F Hepple 20
il Vincent 5

Divigion Three
R Patel 37

M Vincent 37
N Burdett 34

S Rivers 34
A Cegtain 34
P Loftus 27
D Steedman 6
G @wen 23
B Hall 20
R McQuade 10
B Ruller 29
P Agpinall 18
H Owen 30
J ‘urphy 29
oyle 24
E Whitby 24
R Cress 20
A ITrwin 27
D Cardwell 28
B Halliday 12
C Jones 6
W Gibbins 25
I éwen 21
D Rennisen 7
M Travis 9

M Muskett 27
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64429
63.16
58482
57489
5769
54484
54484
53e3Z
53412
52,62
56,00
50400

84,09
84409
82.93
T1nif
TTe27
78,00
7500
71.88
T1e43
T1.43
T T3
69.23
68,18
67.44
66,67
664,67
66,67
64.29
63,64
60,00
60.00
56482
56676
56467
5625
55,26

=

Team

NATLGO 2
NBCC 3
Pinewocd 1
NALGO 2
Ciwic 3
Caldy 2
Caldy 2
Civic 3
Alderley 2
Adrley 2
Pinewocd 2
C(ivie 3

Caldy 5
Sivie 4
Eng Maxrt
NALGO 3
NBCC 4
Civic 4

" NBCC 4

Pineweod 3
Negton
Uptenn CC
WRUFC
NALGO 3
Pinewoed 3
Eng Maxt °
Civie 4
n2CC 4
WRUFC
Upten CC
Upton CC
WRUIC
BBCC 4
Eng Mart
Caldy 4
Nesgten
Caldy 5
NBCC 4



Division one averages

Players
R Smith
R Bevan
P Luxon
M TIerney
D Roberts
V Franco
M McEvey
G Watsen
M Roberts
Barbatb
Gittins
Gittins
Barraclough
H ardy
Ceoper
Fagan
Tlerney
Evans
Barker
Teyler
S Neoxman
R Butler
R Hayes
P mutch
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Division twe

C Pratt

B Davis

G Abbott

P Jones

A Biggs

V Frenco

G 4llen

M Campbell
B Murphy
G Kirsopp
J Reynolds
R Tiexmey
N EYmend
D Rawlinsen
P Deeks

W

28
18
21
10
23
13
13
19
16
16
8

<

9

5

16
11
14
13

i

i

12
15
14
z i
o

26
31
30
T

14
13
23

26

22
22
21
1
21
4
9

160
95.00
87.50
83.33
82414
81425
81425
739)8
T2.73
66.67
66,67
66467
64629
62450
61.54
61,11
60,87
59.69
56467
54« 55
hlad]
50,00
50,00
50,00

92,86
88457
88.24
8750
8235
81.25
76467
74429
73433
70497
70,00
7000
6745
66467
64429

Club
Civie 1
Caldy 1
NBCC 1
Civie 1
Civie 1
Givie 1
NBCC 1
Givie 1
Caldy 1
NBCC 1
Tingwall 1
Thingwall 1
WBCC 1
NBCC 2
Caldy 1
Caldy 1
€ivie 2
NBCC 1
WBCC 2
NBCC 2
GRPCC 1
Alderley 1
NALGO 1
Thingwall 1

Maxrconi 1
Marceni 1
NBCC 3
Alderley 2
NBCC3
Civie 3
GRPCC 2
Caldy 3
WBCC 3
NBCC 3
Pinewveod 1
GRECC 2
Caldy >
Thingwall 2
Caldy 3
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The last game of the season saw then bidding for a third cosecutive
win but being thwarted by defending champions Oldham,
Neil Allen ended his junior days in style with 2 wins only

falling against Chris Campbell who recorded a treble.
Keith Cillison beat Matthew Coombe but lcst to Karen Richardson
as well as Campbell. Mark Newns beat Richerdson and was extremely
unlucky to lose to Campbell 18 in the third.

Mark and Keith took the doubles ir 3 games againgt Chris &
Matthews

PPored 6 Won 2 Drew 2 Lost 2.

v P TWON LOST
M Newns 18 12 6
N Allen 15 9 6
¥ Gillison 15 5 10
G Allen 3 1 2
E Fletcher 3 0 3

The 4th, Birkenhead B.B. team narrowly failed to reach the
National Finals in Kilmarnock when they lost 5 - 2 to last years

runners up and seven times former chenpions Tth. Hartlepool.

Division Three averages (cont8)

S Wilkinson 11 9 55600 Pineweod 3
D Scuth 23 19 54,76 Eng lart
D A s 24 20 54455 GRPCC 3

W F®%tcher 18 16 52494 NALGO 3

R Beyle 22 20 52438 Caldy 4

I Hale 22 21 51416 WRUEC

A Freeman 22 24 51616 Upten CC

J Sherratt 15 15 50.00 Caldy 4

K Wells 13 13 50,00 Nesgon

D Appleton 7 7 50400 NALGO 3

I McKillop 4 4 50,00 NBCC 4



LONSDALE CUP SERII 2 FINAL ALDERLEY v_ CALDY

Bottom of the firat divisien Alderley, with only 2 lce
wins all season; fased a daunting task in tinis cup +o o4
end, placed Galdy, who included Wirral Gl i

- 1 -y
e -3
pion &ob Boevan and

Alderley old boy Neil Roberts in their siror
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Rogex Butler gut the home side off to a goud start against Noil
winning in 2 close ganes, Feil blocking well against Reog: bz
forchand loopy but Ruger finding the big shets to win 17 cnd .

Phii(rocent&y neutered) Roberts v Harry Nelson turned into a
real nerve jangler, Phil teking the first at deuce having been
well down most »f the game 2nd +to Harry 21/17 with Fhil “ust -
shading it to game 19 in the third, -

Steve (Ballesteros) Roberts not unexpectedl- logt +o Rob in 55
bringing John Briggs and his Beta Noire Jonn Coopexr to the iable,
JB Winning in 2, with JC not hitting his best for,

lie clash of the Ruberts brothers resulted in 2 close garmes
before Neil ran cut 21/11 in the third. No prisoners taken in
this game with some tremendous hitting from both players,
Steve v John transpired to be the key game for both sides and
Alderleys hopes sank to their lowest cbb as Steve a game and 8/17
down looked well beaten, suddenly Steve started to find his ry
rhythn and clawed back, looping and killing in fine style to take
ghe game 23/21 =nd his good form continued in the 3xd, 21/17
hitting some tremendous forehand winners., In recording his
first ever win against John, Steve left the table to s great
reception from his team mates, Roger was so exited he nearly
passed his fags round |}

When Rog took the first against Rob an upset looked
possible until Robs big shots started to gc on, Rob winning
confortadly 21/6 4 - 3 to Alderley.

The arrival of the 2 fours John and Harry to the table
led to a mass exodus to the bar, presumably cverybody was
thirsty | } Harrys big forchand was sadly out of touch
and John tock the set comfortably 12 & 11, At 5 - 3 up
John and Steve needed only 1 game to secure a place in the
final and took the first against Neil & John only to lose
in. Se Roger & Phild with the pressure off won the final doubles
in 3 and Alderley had won 6 - 4 against the 0dds in & hard
but good natured scrap. Caldy were sporting in dofeab and

AMlderiey dolighted to have =il players finding for: at the right
time,




